
#  Cal Poly (0-1) -vs- #  Campbell (1-0)
02/13/2026 at Lillington, NC (Jim Perry Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grubich, Lleyton (1-0)
Loss: Naess, Griffin (0-1)
Save: Music, Jett (1)
HBP: Downs, Chris
PB: Schuldt, Andrew (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nicholas Mull First: Donnie Smith Second Base: Evin Johnson Third Base: John Budka Jr. 
Start: 5:04 PM   Time: 2:54   Attendance: 814   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 7 2
Campbell 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 7 2

Cal Poly 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vachini, Dante lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
Castellon, Nate ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Garza, Alejandro 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Thomas, Braxton 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Downing, Jake 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Hoiland, Cam dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Murray Jr., Casey cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
Kordic, Dylan rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tayman, Ryan c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Naess, Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Downs, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 7 1 3 8 8

2B: Garza, Alejandro (1)
CS: Downing, Jake (1)
E: Tayman, Ryan (1); Castellon, Nate (1)

Campbell 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rumley, Trent 2b 4 2 1 0 1 3 2
Lugo, Carlos lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simpson, Joe lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Music, Jett rf/p 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Oster, Jonah dh 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    Smigelski, Aaron PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schramm, Lukas rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morton, Joey 1b 3 1 1 0 0 2 3
Schuldt, Andrew c 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
Murphy, Mike cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Clayton, Elijah ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Parker Jr., Darnell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Grubich, Lleyton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sabers, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 7 4 4 9 8

2B: Murphy, Mike (1); Rumley, Trent (1); Schuldt, Andrew (1)
SH: Clayton, Elijah (1)
SF: Music, Jett (1)
SB: Rumley, Trent (1)
CS: Parker Jr., Darnell (1)
HBP: Parker Jr., Darnell (1); Morton, Joey (1)
E: Clayton, Elijah (1); Morton, Joey (1)
DP: 2

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Naess, Griffin (L, 0-1) 5.0 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 21 9 2 89
Downs, Chris 2.0 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 2 0 9 12 2 0 45
Cooper, Troy 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 16
Totals 7 5 3 4 9 0 0 2 0 29 37 11 2 150

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grubich, Lleyton (W, 1-0) 5.2 5 1 1 1 4 0 2 0 0 23 24 5 7 84
Sabers, Zach 2.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 0 3 48
Music, Jett (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 7
Totals 7 2 2 3 8 0 2 0 0 34 37 7 10 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 1st CP CAM
Vachini,Dante flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Castellon,Nate grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Garza,Alejandro grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 1st CP CAM
Rumley,Trent walked (3-2 BBSKBB). 0 0
Rumley,Trent stole second base. 0 0
Lugo,Carlos flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 SBSF); Rumley,Trent advanced to third base. 0 0
Music,Jett sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 BBKSF); Rumley,Trent scored. 0 1
Oster,Jonah walked (3-2 BSKFBBFFFFB). 0 1
Morton,Joey struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 0 1

Cal Poly - Top of 2nd CP CAM
Thomas,Braxton struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 1
Downing,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1
Hoiland,Cam grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 1

Campbell - Bottom of 2nd CP CAM
Schuldt,Andrew popped up to third base (0-0). 0 1
Murphy,Mike fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-2 SBBBS). 0 1
Clayton,Elijah lined out to short (1-1 BS). 0 1

Cal Poly - Top of 3rd CP CAM
MurrayJr,Casey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 1
Kordic,Dylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 1
Tayman,Ryan singled to shallow right field (2-2 KSBFB). 0 1
Vachini,Dante struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 1

Campbell - Bottom of 3rd CP CAM
ParkerJr,Darnell flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Rumley,Trent doubled to right center (0-2 KK). 0 1
Lugo,Carlos flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Music,Jett singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Rumley,Trent scored from second base. 0 2
Oster,Jonah singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Music,Jett advanced from first base to third
base. 0 2
Morton,Joey struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 BFFS). 0 2

Cal Poly - Top of 4th CP CAM
Castellon,Nate flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Garza,Alejandro singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
Garza,Alejandro advanced to second base on a balk. 0 2
Thomas,Braxton walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 0 2
Downing,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Hoiland,Cam flied out to cf (3-2 BSSFBB). 0 2

Campbell - Bottom of 4th CP CAM
Schuldt,Andrew walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Murphy,Mike grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BSSB); Schuldt,Andrew advanced to second base. 0 2
Clayton,Elijah flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2



ParkerJr,Darnell struck out looking (3-2 FSBBBFK). 0 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 5th CP CAM
MurrayJr,Casey singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 0 2
Kordic,Dylan popped up to the infield putout by p, bunt (0-1 S). 0 2
Tayman,Ryan flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
MurrayJr,Casey advanced to second base on a balk. 0 2
Vachini,Dante reached on a throwing error throwing by 1b by Morton,Joey (E3) (1-1 BK); MurrayJr,Casey
advanced to third base. 0 2
Castellon,Nate grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Campbell - Bottom of 5th CP CAM
Rumley,Trent struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 KBSS). 0 2
Lugo,Carlos flied out to rf (2-2 FKBBF). 0 2
Music,Jett grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 SSB). 0 2

Cal Poly - Top of 6th CP CAM
CAM defensive substitution: Simpson,Joe replaces Lugo,Carlos at lf 0 2
Garza,Alejandro doubled down the left field line (1-2 KFBF). 0 2
Thomas,Braxton reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Clayton,Elijah (E6) (0-0); Garza,Alejandro
advanced to third base. 0 2
Downing,Jake grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSFB); Garza,Alejandro scored;
Thomas,Braxton out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 1 2
Hoiland,Cam singled up the middle (0-1 S). 1 2
CAM pitching change: Sabers,Zach replaces Grubich,Lleyton. 1 2
MurrayJr,Casey struck out (0-3 KFFS). 1 2

Campbell - Bottom of 6th CP CAM
CP pitching change: Downs,Chris replaces Naess,Griffin. 1 2
Oster,Jonah reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Castellon,Nate (E6) (2-2 FBFB). 1 2
Morton,Joey singled to right field (3-1 BFBB); Oster,Jonah advanced from first base to third base. 1 2
Schuldt,Andrew doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 FFFB); Oster,Jonah scored, unearned; Morton,Joey
advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Murphy,Mike struck out (0-3 KSS). 1 3
Clayton,Elijah singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-1 S); Morton,Joey scored; Schuldt,Andrew
advanced to third base. 1 4
Clayton,Elijah advanced to second base on error; Schuldt,Andrew scored on a throwing error by
Tayman,Ryan (E2), unearned. 1 5
ParkerJr,Darnell hit by pitch (2-2 SBSB). 1 5
ParkerJr,Darnell out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b; Clayton,Elijah advanced to third base. 1 5
Rumley,Trent struck out (3-3 SBBFFBFS). 1 5

Cal Poly - Top of 7th CP CAM
Kordic,Dylan struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 5
Tayman,Ryan walked (3-2 FBBKBFB). 1 5
Tayman,Ryan advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 5
Vachini,Dante grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BFKBF); Tayman,Ryan advanced to third base. 1 5
Castellon,Nate grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 5

Campbell - Bottom of 7th CP CAM
Simpson,Joe flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5
Music,Jett struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 1 5
Oster,Jonah walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 5
CAM substitution: Smigelski,Aaron pinch running for Oster,Jonah. 1 5
Morton,Joey hit by pitch (1-0 B); Smigelski,Aaron advanced to second base. 1 5
Schuldt,Andrew flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 8th CP CAM
CAM position change: Smigelski,Aaron remains in the game at dh 1 5
Garza,Alejandro walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Thomas,Braxton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKSF); Garza,Alejandro advanced to second base. 1 5
Downing,Jake singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Garza,Alejandro scored from second base. 2 5
Hoiland,Cam struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBFS); Downing,Jake out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 2 5

Campbell - Bottom of 8th CP CAM
CP pitching change: Cooper,Troy replaces Downs,Chris. 2 5
Murphy,Mike doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 5
Clayton,Elijah sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-1 F); Murphy,Mike advanced to third base. 2 5
ParkerJr,Darnell struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 2 5
Rumley,Trent struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 2 5

Cal Poly - Top of 9th CP CAM
MurrayJr,Casey singled to right field (2-2 BBKK). 2 5
CAM position change: Music,Jett now playing p from rf 2 5
CAM substitution: Schramm,Lukas replaces Smigelski,Aaron at rf, batting 4th. 2 5
CAM substitution:  replaces Sabers,Zach at OUT. 2 5
Kordic,Dylan struck out looking (0-2 KSS). 2 5
Tayman,Ryan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 5
MurrayJr,Casey advanced to second base on defensive indifference. 2 5
Vachini,Dante fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 2 5

Campbell - Bottom of 9th CP CAM


